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From the Headmaster’s Desk  

Dear Parents 
 

On Friday our class of 2020, for a brief moment, made time stand still when they placed a memory, a 
token or their future goals into a Time Capsule.  Although a poignant reminder of what the year has 
brought with it, it is also a symbol of our hope and knowledge that this too shall pass, and that future 
possibilities, opportunities and many adventures still lie ahead.  
 
We will honour the Class of 2020 on their 5th Reunion Year by opening the capsule so that we can 
remember this year and what these young men were forged from. The start of a wonderful new tradition. 
 

Deputy Prefect, Mnqobi Shoba, addressed the matrics with the following words:  
 

When It Rains 
 
Sometimes it rains, and it rains and it rains. And when it rains most often there is nothing you can do to 
stop the rain but there is always something you can do about the rain. It's either you face the rain and say 
"try me" instead of "why me". When you have that kind of attitude it's guaranteed that you will gain from 
the rain, you will be stronger and more resilient and you will have the ability to take any rain in the future. 
Or you can just let it rain and wait for the perfect opportunity which may never come, find factors to blame 
and play the victim, when you do that, it's guaranteed that you will gain nothing from the rain and you will 
forever be in pain. unless you change the way you think. 
 
Don't be scared of problems. Take all that life throws at you as a challenge and fight it. Try harder and 
harder, at end of the day it doesn't matter whether you win or not. The will to fight will take you higher and 
higher. 
 
No one promised us life without rain, no one promised us life without pain. If you want a rainbow you've 
got to put up with rain. In the journey of life we pass pleasures and pain. There will be sunshine and rain. 
There will be loss and gain. But we must learn to smile, again and again. 
 
One day when we all come back here everything will make perfect sense. For now let’s laugh at the 
confusion, smile through the tears and keep reminding ourselves that everything happens for a reason. 
You may not see it today or tomorrow but you will look back in a few years and be stunned by how every 
thing added up and brought you somewhere wonderful or where you always wanted to be. You will be 
grateful that things didn't work out the way you once wanted them to. Remember out of confusion comes 
clarity. Out of chaos comes order. The struggle we are in today is developing the strength we need for 
tomorrow. Difficult roads lead to beautiful destinations. 
 
No one makes a lock without a key and that's why God doesn't give us problems 
without solutions. 
 
Finally, life is a journey of discovery. There are moments on mountain tops and there 
are moments in valleys. Challenges are a sign of life. Your attitude determines your 
altitude. 
 
If you are tired, learn to rest not to quit. 
 

The best views always come after the hardest climb.” 

Thought for the Week 
“When everything seems to be 

against you, remember that the 

airplane takes off against the 

wind, not with it.” 

~ Henry Ford 
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Term 3 Control Tests 
DATE DAY TIME GRADE 8 GRADE 9 GRADE 10 GRADE 11 

Mon 

21 Sept 
6 

08:00–09:00 
  

Afrikaans/IsiZulu Phys Science P1 
  

10:00–11:00 Geography B. Studies (1½ hrs) 

Tues 

22 Sept 
7 

08:00–09:00 English 
    

History 

10:00–11:00 Creative Arts B. Studies (1½ hrs) 

Wed 

23 Sept 
8 

08:00-09:00 
  

Technology IT 
  

10:00–11:00   Tourism 

Thurs 24 Sept  Day 9     HERITAGE DAY 

Fri 

25 Sept 
10 

08:00-09:00 
  

Maths (1½ hrs) English Life Science 

10:00–11:00   Design IsiZulu 

Mon 

28 Sept 
1 

08:00-09:00 Life Sciences 
    

Maths/ 

Maths Lit (1½ hrs) 

10:00–11:00 History   

Tues 

29 Sept 
2 

08:00-09:00 
  

English Phys Science P2 
  

10:00–11:00 EMS IsiZulu 

Wed 

30 Sept 
3 

08:00-09:00 
Afrikaans/

IsiZulu 
    

Tourism 

10:00–11:00 Technology 
IT/Econ/ 

Design (1½ hrs) 

Thurs 

1 Oct 
4 

08:00-09:00 
  

Phys Science Life Sciences 
  

10:00–11:00   Geography 

Fri 

2 Oct 
5 

08:00-09:00 
Maths  

(1½ hrs)     
Phys Science P1 

10:00–11:00     

Mon 

5 Oct 
6 

08:00-09:00 
  

Creative Arts 
Maths/ 

Maths Lit (1½ hrs) 
Phys Science P2 

10:00–11:00 History     

Tues 

6 Oct 
7 

08:00-09:00 Phys Science 
    

English 

10:00–11:00 EMS Account (1½ hrs) 

Wed 

7 Oct 
8 

08:00-09:00 
  

Life Science History Geography 

10:00–11:00   Account (1½ hrs)   

Trial Examination Timetable 2020 
Date 09:00 14:00 

Fri 11 Sept ** IT P2 (3 hrs)   

Mon 14 Sept Life Sciences P1 (2½ hrs)   

Tues 15 Sept Economics p1 (2 hrs) /** Art P1 (3 hrs)   

Wed 16 Sept History P1 (3 hrs) ** Afrikaans P1/ ** IsiZulu P1 (2 hrs) 

Thurs 17 Sept Account P1 (2 hrs)/** Music P1 (3 hrs)   

Fri 18 Sept Maths P1 (3 hrs)/Maths Lit P1 (3 hrs)   

Mon 21 Sept Maths P2 (3 hrs)/Maths Lit P2 (3 hrs)   

Tues 22 Sept Life Sciences P2 (2½ hrs)   

Wed 23 Sept Economics P2 (2 hrs) EGD P1 (3 hrs) 

Thurs 24 Sept HERITAGE DAY 

Fri 25 Sept Phys Science P1 (3 hrs) Tourism (3 hrs) 

Mon 28 Sept Phys Science P2 (3 hrs) Business Studies P1 (2 hrs) 

Tues 29 Sept Geography P1 (3 hrs) Geography P2 (1½ hrs) 

Wed 30 Sept Account P2 (2 hrs)/**Music P2 (1½ hrs)   

Thurs 01 Oct History P2 (3 hrs) EGD P2 (3 hrs) 

Fri 02 Oct Business Studies P2 (2 hrs)   

Tues 6 Oct AP Maths   

** NOTE:  All exams are provincially set except for those internal papers indicated by (**) 



Matric Final Examination Timetable 2020 
 
EARLY EXAMS 

 
 

 
 
 

DATE 09:00 

Mon 19 Oct Life Orientation (LO CAT) (2 hrs) 

Thurs 22 Oct IT (Practical) P1 (3 hrs) 

17 July to 23 Oct Visual Art Pracical 

Date 09:00 14:00 

Thurs 05 Nov   English HL P1 (2 hrs) 

Fri 06 Nov Afrikaans FAL P1 (2 hrs)   

Mon 09 Nov Isizulu FAL P1 (2 hrs)   

Wed 11 Nov Economics P1 (2 hrs)   

Thurs 12 Nov Mathematics P1 (3 hrs) Mathematical Literacy P1 (3 hrs) 

Fri 13 Nov DIWALI/DEEPAVALI 

Mon 16 Nov Mathematics P2 (3 hrs) Mathematical Literacy P2 (3 hrs) 

Tues 17 Nov   English HL P2 (2½ hrs) 

Wed 18 Nov Business Studies P1 (2 hrs)   

Thurs 19 Nov   Economics P2 (2 hrs) 

Fri 20 Nov Phys Science (Physics) P1 (3 hrs)   

Mon 23 Nov Phys Science (Chemistry) P2 (3 hrs)   

Tues 24 Nov Afrikaans FAL P2 (2 hrs)   

Wed 25 Nov Business Studies P2 (2 hrs)   

Thurs 25 Nov IsiZulu FAL P2 (2 hrs) History P1 (3 hrs) 

Fri 27 Nov Life Sciences P1 (2½ hrs)   

Mon 30 Nov Life Sciences P2 (2½ hrs)   

Tues 01 Dec History P2 (3 hrs) EGD P1 (3 hrs) 

Thurs 03 Dec Geography (Theory) P1 (3 hrs) Geography (Mapwork) P2 (1½ hrs) 

Fri 04 Dec Accounting P1 (2 hrs) Music (Theory) P1 (3 hrs) 

Mon 07 Dec Accounting P2 (2 hrs) Music (Comprehension ) P2 (1½ hrs) 

Tues 08 Dec IsiZulu FAL P3 (2½ hrs) Tourism (3 hrs) 

Wed 09 Dec   English HL P3 (2½ hrs) 

Thurs 10 Dec   EGD P2 (3 hrs) 

Fri 11 Dec Afrikaans FAL (2½ hrs)   

Mon 14 Dec   IT (Theory) P2 (3 hrs) 

Tues 15 Dec Visual Arts (3 hrs)   

Wed 16 Dec PUBLIC HOLIDAY   



 
 
 

 
 
 

 

Phone Number: 031 564 7675 
Address: 47 Mackeurtan Avenue, Durban North  
 

Email: medicalcentrenorthwood@gmail.com 
 

Open Hours: 8am – 5pm 
 

Practitioners: 
Ace Hendricks – A&H Elite Professional Sports  
                             Recovery 
Nicole Redman – Physiotherapist 
Dr Kevin Worth – Chiropractor 
Ashleigh Reynolds – Counsellor 
Naina Bhikha – Counsellor 
 

The Medical Centre is open for business 
with strict Covid-19 protocols in place. 

 

 

These mini adverts are put in as a 

community service and are not specifically 

endorsed by Northwood 
 

MOBILE BARBER: Barber Nics:  
Why Nics? convenient/ available every day of 
the week including Sat and Sun and after hours.  
Area: Durban North suburbs further distances 
on request—an extra fee will be charged towards 
fuel.  Appointments: 082 395 1571 
 

FACE MASKS: Washable, reversible, 
comfortable face masks for sale.  R15.00 each.  
R250.00 for 20.  Contact 0845009437 
 
FRESH FARM EGGS: Farm fresh and free 
range Jumbo R17 for 6, Free range XL R16 for 6 
or R48 for 18.  Grain Fed Jumbo R15 for 6.  Bush 
Honey R50 for 350g.  Delivered every Thursday.  
Contact Malcolm on email 
malcolmbremner@gmail.com or Whatsapp 083 

655 2216.  
 

PURE BLISS offer the following:  
Ladies 50ml Perfumes R130 
Men's 50ml Perfumes R150 
Ladies & Men's 5ml Testers R30 
Pure Bliss Hand & Nail Lotion R50 
Therabody Facial Range from R40 
Wow Cleansing Clothes from R80 
Please visit their website www.pure-bliss.co.za or 
contact Jo on 083 287 9856.   

We cordially invite you for our second virtual 
open day. 
  
Focus areas: 

 Science, Engineering and Technology. 

 Agriculture and Environmental Sciences. 
 
Admission and Registration. 
 
Register for Unisa virtual open day at 
www.unisaopenday.co.za 

mailto:medicalcentrenorthwood@gmail.com
http://www.pure-bliss.co.za
http://send.email-marketing.co.za/redirlink.aspx?lnk=89826&cid=44096057
http://www.unisaopenday.co.za



